Tel: 631-273-0404 • Fax: 631-273-1638 • Internet: http://www.commspecial.com
6-17
Eight independent contact closures or TTL signals
transmitted over a single fiber
EQUIPMENT INCLUDED:
• Transmitter and Receiver must be purchased
separately
• User’s manual

adaptor is required for each module. For operation from 230
VAC, 50/60 Hz, an XP-1001 is required.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Module 850 nm 1300 nm
XMTR/Multimode XC-1000A-1 XC-1000A-3
RCVR/Multimode RC-1000A-1 RC-1000A-3
XMTR/Single Mode ————— XC-1000A-7
RCVR/Single Mode ————— RC-1000A-7
To order a rackmounted version of any of the above, add
“-MCR” to the part number. Each module occupies one mounting slot in the
MCR-1000A equipment shelf.
The Math Fiber OpticsTM XC/RC-1000A
system, consisting of the XC-1000A
transmitter and RC-1000A receiver, transmits
eight independent multiplexed channels over
a single optical fiber. The system’s transmitter
is activated by eight dry contact closures or